 Failure to submit reports outlining facility upsets that resulted in emission exceedances, 
in violation of AEL A-1129-71-A-N, Standard Condition 14 and Specific Condition 21. 

To resolve these violations, T&D and Player Design agreed to pay the Treasurer, State of Maine, 
a civil monetary penalty in the amount of one hundred fifty one thousand five hundred and fifty 
dollars ($151,550.00), provide documentation demonstrating an acceptable plan for inspection 
and maintenance, provide documentation on monthly inspections of particulate control devices 
and appropriate maintenance, provide documentation of a written plan outlining malfunctions